## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTX LLC		108/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSBC Finance Corporation	
Street Address:	2700 Sanders Road	
City:	Prospect Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78162533	MONEYABC'S
Serial Number:	78517871	EL BANCO CON SENTIDO LATINO
Serial Number:	75981366	TRAVEL EXTRAS EXTRA TRAVEL. EXTRA FAST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-222-0800 Phone:

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Saret

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 2000** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205145-9163

TRADEMARK

900055507 **REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0709** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
Signature:	/larry l. saret/
Date:	08/11/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=A1718995#page1.tif source=A1718995#page2.tif source=A1718995#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0710

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, MTX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 10900 Wayzata

Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and/or

service marks on the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks"), and the U.S. Trademark Registration and

Application Serial Nos. listed thereon and pertaining thereto, and the entire ongoing and existing

business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, HSBC FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at

2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's

worldwide rights in the Marks, registrations and applications, and the ongoing and existing

business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of Assignor's business

connected with and symbolized by said Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to

which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these

presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest

throughout the world in and to the Marks, the registrations and applications, and Assignor's

business to which the Marks pertain, together with all goodwill of the business connected with

and symbolized by such Marks, including the right to sue for all infringements that may have

occurred before execution of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0711 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor and is effective nunc pro tune as of December 1, 2005.

Date: 8/8/00	MTX LLC by its Manager HSBC Card Services
	David C. Swift An Authorized Officer
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	SS.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )	
this day, and acknowledged that this A said person on behalf of the identification set forth.	hereby certify that the above mentioned person appeared before me Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of ed corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes
Given under my hand	and seal this 8 day of August, 2006.
seal)	Thoda L. Quick
RHODA L. QUICK Notary Public Atinnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2008	Notary Public My commission expires: 1/31/08

# EXHIBIT A

Mark MONEYABC'S	Appin No.
EL BANCO CON SENTIDO LATINO	78/162533
TRAVEL EXTRAS EXTRA TRAVEL. EXTRA FAST	78/517871
EXTRA FAST	75/981366 2602018

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0713